OUR LADY of the PILLAR CONFIRMATION
Saturday, April 27, 2024


Confirmation for Our Lady of the Pillar is scheduled for April 27, 2024 at the Cathedral Basilica at 10:00 AM.
Candidates for Confirmation must meet the following criteria:
· Student of OLP day school or, PSR program, or the child of a registered parishioner of OLP
· All candidates must have attended a Catholic School or PSR program during the 7th grade.  



Confirmation Schedule:
ALL CLASSES (including mass), RETREAT AND DAY OF REFLECTION ARE MANDITORY!!!			
Parent Meeting	      		Saturday January 27, 2024        		 3:45-4:30 pm	  Church/ Basement
Saturday January 27, 2024	“Light the Fire Retreat” & Mass		 1:00-6:00 pm         Church/Basement	
Sunday April 21, 2024		 Student Day of Reflection            		 1:00-3:30 pm         Church/Basement

CLASSES: (Classes include mass at 10:30 am)
Sunday	   February   4, 2024    #1	  “Relationships” (Ch-6)			  8:30-11:30 am	       Parish Office
Sunday	   February 11, 2024    #2	“The Bible”  (Ch-5)  &  “The Church (Ch-9)	  8:30-11:30 am	       Parish Office
Sunday	   February 18, 2024    #3	“The Jesus Question” (Ch-3)		  8:30-11:30 am	       Parish Office
Sunday	   February  25, 2024   #4	“The Prayer Process” (Ch-4) & The Rosary	  8:30-11:30 am	       Parish Office
Sunday	   March 3, 2024	        #5	“The Eucharist”	 (Ch-7)			  8:30-11:30 am	       Parish Office
Sunday	   April    7, 2024	        #6	“The Holy Spirit”	 (Ch-8)			  8:30-11:30 am           Parish Office
Sunday     April  14, 2024	        #7	“Holiness is Possible”  (Ch-12)		  8:30-11:30 am           Parish Office
				& “Made For Mission” (C11)	
CONFIRMATION	April 27. 2024	Archbishop Mitchell Rozanski		10:00 am	   St. Louis Basilica	


